Directional control
anSi ValVeS W70 & W74 SerieS
Product catalog
ANSI Valves W70 Series
Product Overview
The ROSS® ANSI valves W70 Series are base mounted spool and sleeve valves that conform to the American National Standards
Institute (ANSI) standards for valve-to-base interface configurations, including plug-and-socket electrical connections between valve
and base.

Seals Buna-N
IMPORTANT NOTE:  Please read carefully and thoroughly all of the CAUTIONS, WARNINGS on the inside back cover.
Ordering Information
5/2 Single Solenoid Pilot Controlled Valves
 Valve Schematic
1
2
3
4
5
14
SINGLE SOLENOID PILOT CONTROLLED VALVES 5-Way 2-Position Valves
Size
Valve Model Number*
Voltage
ANSI Port 24 V DC 110-120 V AC 230 V AC
1 1/4 – 3/8 W7076B2331W W7076B2331Z W7076B2331Y
2.5 3/8 – 1/2 W7076A3331W W7076A3331Z W7076A3331Y
4 3/8 – 3/4 W7076D4331W W7076D4331Z W7076D4331Y
10 3/4 – 1-1/4 W7076C6331W W7076C6331Z W7076C6331Y
20 1-1/4 – 1-1/2 W7076C8331W W7076C8331Z W7076C8331Y
For other voltages, consult ROSS.
* Sub-bases and manifold bases ordered separately. Please see Sub-Bases and Manifolds section.
Size Flow CV Average Response Constants*
Weight

Valve Technical Data
5/2 Single Solenoid Pilot Controlled Valves
Ordering Information
5/2 Double Solenoid Pilot Controlled Valves
 Valve Schematic
1
2
3
4
5
1214
DOUBLE SOLENOID PILOT CONTROLLED VALVES 5-Way 2-Position Valves
Size
Valve Model Number*
Voltage
ANSI Port 24 V DC 110-120 V AC 230 V AC
1 1/4 – 3/8 W7076B2332W W7076B2332Z W7076B2332Y
2.5 3/8 – 1/2 W7076A3332W W7076A3332Z W7076A3332Y
4 3/8 – 3/4 W7076D4332W W7076D4332Z W7076D4332Y
10 3/4 – 1-1/4 W7076C6332W W7076C6332Z W7076C6332Y
20 1-1/4 – 1-1/2 W7076C8332W W7076C8332Z W7076C8332Y
For other voltages, consult ROSS.
* Sub-bases and manifold bases ordered separately. Please see Sub-Bases and Manifolds section.
Size Flow CV Average Response Constants*
Weight

range of options including native formats. Please visit www.rosscontrols.com.
5/3 Double Solenoid Pilot Controlled Valves
Ordering Information
5/2 Direct Single Solenoid Pilot Controlled Valves
DIRECT SOLENOID PILOT CONTROLLED VALVES 5-Way 2-Position Valves
Size
Valve Model Number*
Voltage
ANSI Port 24 V DC 110-120 V AC 230 V AC
1 1/4 – 3/8 W7016B2331W W7016B2331Z W7016B2331Y
2.5 3/8 – 1/2 – W7016A3331Z W7016A3331Y
4 3/8 – 3/4 – W7016C4331Z W7016C4331Y
For other voltages, consult ROSS.
* Sub-bases and manifold bases ordered separately. Please see Sub-Bases and Manifolds section.
Size Flow CV Average Response Constants*
Weight
lb (kg)Body Port 1 1-2 M
F
1-2 2-3
1 1/4 – 3/8 1.0 20 3.6 4.9 3.5 (1.6)
2.5 3/8 – 1/2 2.5 17 1.6 2.7 3.3 (1.5)
4 3/8 – 3/4 4.2 20 0.6 0.6 4.3 (1.9)
Valve Response Time  – Response Time (msec) = M + (F • V).  This is the average time required to fill a volume V (cubic inches) to 90% of supply pressure or to exhaust
it to 10% of supply pressure.  M and F values are shown above.
 Valve Schematic
15 3
4 2
14
Valve Technical Data
5/2 Direct Single Solenoid Pilot Controlled Valves
DIMENSIONS Inches (mm)
ANSI Size 1
6.96 (177)
3.12 (79)2.25 (57) 2.88 (73)1.97 (50)
ANSI Size 2.5
8.23 (209)
3.94 (100)
2.60 (66)
3.41 (87)2.63 (67)
ANSI Size 4
10.0 (254)2.8 (70)3.5 (88)
For additional information, and to assist you with piping and connectivity designs, our products are available in downloadable 2D drawings and 3D CAD models in a wide
range of options including native formats. Please visit www.rosscontrols.com.
Ordering Information
5/2 Direct Double Solenoid Pilot Controlled Valves
 Valve Schematic
15 3
4 2
14 12
DIRECT SOLENOID PILOT CONTROLLED VALVES 5-Way 2-Position Valves
Size
Valve Model Number*
Voltage
ANSI Port 24 V DC 110-120 V AC 230 V AC
1 1/4 – 3/8 W7016B2332W W7016B2332Z W7016B2332Y
2.5 3/8 – 1/2 – W7016A3332Z W7016A3332Y
4 3/8 – 3/4 – W7016C4332Z W7016C4332Y
For other voltages, consult ROSS.
* Sub-bases and manifold bases ordered separately. Please see Sub-Bases and Manifolds section.
Size Flow CV Average Response Constants*
Weight

range of options including native formats. Please visit www.rosscontrols.com.
5/3 Direct Double Solenoid Pilot Controlled Valves
Ordering Information
5/2 Single Pressure Controlled Valves
 Valve Schematic
15 3
4 2
1214
PRESSURE CONTROLLED VALVES 5-Way 2-Position Valves
Size
Valve Model Number*
ANSI Port
1 1/4 – 3/8 W7056B2331
2.5 3/8 – 1/2 W7056A3331
4 3/8 – 3/4 W7056B4331
10 3/4 – 1-1/4 W7056A6331
20 1-1/4 – 1-1/2 W7056A8331
* Sub-bases and manifold bases ordered separately. Please see Sub-Bases and Manifolds section.
Size Flow CV Average Response Constants*
Weight
lb (kg)Body Port 1 1-2 M

For additional information, and to assist you with piping and connectivity designs, our products are available in downloadable 2D drawings and 3D CAD models in a wide
range of options including native formats. Please visit www.rosscontrols.com.
Ordering Information
5/2 Double Pressure Controlled Valves
 Valve Schematic
15 3
4 2
1214
PRESSURE CONTROLLED VALVES 5-Way 2-Position Valves
Size
Valve Model Number*
ANSI Port
1 1/4 - 3/8 W7056B2332
2.5 3/8 - 1/2 W7056A3332
4 3/8 - 3/4 W7056B4332
10 3/4 - 11/4 W7056A6332
20 11/4 - 11/2 W7056A8332
* Sub-bases and manifold bases ordered separately. Please see Sub-Bases and Manifolds section.
Size Flow CV Average Response Constants*
Weight
lb (kg)Body Port 1 1-2 M

Seals Buna-N
IMPORTANT NOTE:  Please read carefully and thoroughly all of the CAUTIONS, WARNINGS on the inside back cover.
Ordering Information
5/2 Single Solenoid Pilot Controlled Valves
 Valve Schematic
1 35
24
14
SINGLE SOLENOID PILOT CONTROLLED VALVES 5-Way 2-Position Valves
Size
Standard temperature HigH temperature
Valve Model Number* Valve Model Number*
Voltage Voltage
ANSI Port 24 V DC 110-120 V AC 230 V AC 24 V DC 110-120 V AC 230 V AC
1 1/4 – 3/8 W7476B2331W W7476B2331Z W7476B2331Y W7476B2336W W7476B2336Z W7476B2336Y
2.5 3/8 – 1/2 W7476A3331W W7476A3331Z W7476A3331Y W7476A3336W W7476A3336Z W7476A3336Y
4 3/8 – 3/4 W7476D4331W W7476D4331Z W7476D4331Y W7476D4336W W7476D4336Z W7476D4336Y
10 3/4 – 1-1/4 W7476C6331W W7476C6331Z W7476C6331Y W7476C6336W W7476C6336Z W7476C6336Y
20 1-1/4 – 1-1/2 W7476C8331W W7476C8331Z W7476C8331Y W7476C8336W W7476C8336Z W7476C8336Y
For other voltages, consult ROSS.
* Sub-bases and manifold bases ordered separately. Please see Sub-Bases and Manifolds section.
Size Flow CV Average Response Constants*
Weight

Valve Technical Data
5/2 Single Solenoid Pilot Controlled Valves
Ordering Information
5/2 Double Solenoid Pilot Controlled Valves
 Valve Schematic
1
2
3
4
5
1214
DOUBLE SOLENOID PILOT CONTROLLED VALVES 5-Way 2-Position Valves
Size
Standard temperature HigH temperature
Valve Model Number* Valve Model Number*
ANSI Port 24 V DC 110-120 V AC 230 V AC 24 V DC 110-120 V AC 230 V AC
1 1/4 – 3/8 W7476B2332W W7476B2332Z W7476B2332Y W7476B2337W W7476B2337Z W7476B2337Y
2.5 3/8 – 1/2 W7476A3332W W7476A3332Z W7476A3332Y W7476A3337W W7476A3337Z W7476A3337Y
4 3/8 – 3/4 W7476D4332W W7476D4332Z W7476D4332Y W7476D4337W W7476D4337Z W7476D4337Y
10 3/4 – 1-1/4 W7476C6332W W7476C6332Z W7476C6332Y W7476C6337W W7476C6337Z W7476C6337Y
20 1-1/4 – 1-1/2 W7476C8332W W7476C8332Z W7476C8332Y W7476C8337W W7476C8337Z W7476C8337Y
For other voltages, consult ROSS.
* Sub-bases and manifold bases ordered separately. Please see Sub-Bases and Manifolds section.
Size Flow CV Average Response Constants*
Weight

Valve Technical Data
5/2 Double Solenoid Pilot Controlled Valves
Ordering Information
5/2 Single Pressure Controlled Valves
 Valve Schematic
1 35
24
14
SINGLE PRESSURE CONTROLLED VALVES 5-Way 2-Position Valves
Size Standard temperature HigH temperature
ANSI Port Valve Model Number* Valve Model Number*
1 1/4 – 3/8 W7456B2331 W7456B2336
2.5 3/8 – 1/2 W7456A3331 W7456A3336
4 3/8 – 3/4 W7456B4331 W7456B4336
10 3/4 – 1-1/4 W7456A6331 W7456A6336
20 1-1/4 – 1-1/2 W7456A8331 W7456A8336
* Sub-bases and manifold bases ordered separately. Please see Sub-Bases and Manifolds section.
Size Flow CV Average Response Constants*
Weight
lb (kg)Body Port 1 1-2 M

For additional information, and to assist you with piping and connectivity designs, our products are available in downloadable 2D drawings and 3D CAD models in a wide
range of options including native formats. Please visit www.rosscontrols.com.
Ordering Information
5/2 Double Pressure Controlled Valves
 Valve Schematic
15 3
4 2
1214
DOUBLE PRESSURE CONTROLLED VALVES 5-Way 2-Position Valves
Size Standard temperature HigH temperature
ANSI Port Valve Model Number* Valve Model Number*
1 1/4 – 3/8 W7456B2332 W7456B2337
2.5 3/8 – 1/2 W7456A3332 W7456A3337
4 3/8 – 3/4 W7456B4332 W7456B4337
10 3/4 – 1-1/4 W7456A6332 W7456A6337
20 1-1/4 – 1-1/2 W7456A8332 W7456A8337
* Sub-bases and manifold bases ordered separately. Please see Sub-Bases and Manifolds section.
Size Flow CV Average Response Constants*
Weight
lb (kg)Body Port 1 1-2 M